506001367 04/06/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6048077 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YVONNE YU-HSUAN CHEN	12/14/2015
PATRICK HO	12/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA	
Street Address:	1111 FRANKLIN STREET	
Internal Address:	TWELFTH FLOOR	
City:	OAKLAND	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94607-5200	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15536009

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5124745201

Email: aoipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.com
Correspondent Name: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP

Address Line 1: 98 SAN JACINTO BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UCLA.P0048US/1000203060

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MONICA WOZNIAK

SIGNATURE: /MONICA WOZNIAK/

DATE SIGNED: 04/06/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=UCLA.P0048US_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT 506001367 REEL: 052320 FRAME: 0616

ASSIGNMENT

Atty Docket No.: UCLA-143PRV UC Case No.: 2015-382-1

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS,

Yvonne Yu-Hsuanm Chen and Patrick Ho

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

"Cytotoxic Molecules Responsive to Intracellular Ligands for Selective T Cell Mediated Killing"

and which is found in		
(a) U.S. provisional ap	plication filed herewith and listing	the above named persons as inventors
(b) U.S. patent applica	tion filed herewith and listing the a	bove named persons as inventors
(c) x U.S. provisional ap	plication serial no. 62/091,937, file	d on <u>December 15, 2014</u>
	· 	Secretary states of the secretary se
	stion No, fil	
Patent to be obtained for said i extension, conversion to 35 US	nvention by the above application SC 111(a) or substitute thereof, an	e right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, d any reissue, reexamination or extension of said he Protection of Industrial Property;
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees the into which would conflict with t		r encumbrance has been or will be made or entered
ASSIGNOR and will testify as proceeding relating thereto and papers, instruments or affidavits and said Letters Patent and said thereof. An attorney of record	to the same in any interference, p will promptly execute and deliver to required to apply for, obtain, maint d equivalents thereof which may b	gal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ost grant review, inter partes review, litigation, or ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all nin, issue or enforce said application, said invention e necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes be execution of this assignment to insert into this n officially known.
		nd Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the L, The Regents of the University of California.
	Signature of Inventors	
Inventor Name	Executed this Date	Signature of Inventors
Yvonne Yu-Hsuan Chen	December 14, 2015	- Jun 24
Patrick Ho	Sec. 2005	
This box is for office use onl		
Assignee bereby accepts this	······································	
Jule Mirro	ngan nga angan asa n agan angan angan angan Mga	12/14/15
Nanke	Title	Date

PATENT REEL: 052320 FRAME: 0617

RECORDED: 04/06/2020